507535357 10/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7582252

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the INTERNAL ADDRESS: MINIAMI-KU, OKAYAMA-SHI previously recorded on Reel 060833 Frame 0841. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INTERNAL ADDRESS: MINAMI-KU, OKAYAMA-SHI.	S	UBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	N.	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INTERNAL ADDRESS: MINAMI-KU,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETSUZO TANAKA	05/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRI INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	6F, KC BLDG., 2-35-1
Internal Address:	HIGASHIAZABU, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1060044
Name:	AGRICULTURAL CORPORATION D&T FARM INC.
Street Address:	81-22, NISHITAKASAKI
Internal Address:	MINAMI-KU, OKAYAMA-SHI
City:	OKAYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	7091204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16608698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

ipdocket@calfee.com, mgillette@calfee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: YIZHOU LIU

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YIZHOU LIU

> **PATENT** REEL: 061638 FRAME: 0774

507535357

SIGNATURE:	/Heather Homolka for YIZHOU LIU/	/Heather Homolka for YIZHOU LIU/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Corrected patent assignment cover sheet#page1.tif			
source=Corrected patent assignment cover sheet#page2.tif			

source=Corrected Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) v 1 (4867-6166-1998)#page1.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) v 1 (4867-6166-1998)#page2.tif

source=Corrected Notice of Recordation#page1.tif

source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) v 1 (4867-6166-1998)#page3.tif

source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) v 1 (4867-6166-1998)#page4.tif

source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) v 1 (4867-6166-1998)#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETSUZO TANAKA	05/16/2022
	L

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRI INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	6F, KC BLDG., 2-35-1
Internal Address:	HIGASHIAZABU, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1060044

Name:	AGRICULTURAL CORPORATION D&T FARM INC.
Street Address:	81-22, NISHITAKASAKI
Internal Address:	MINIAMINEU, OKAYAMA-SHI ((), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), ()
City:	OKAYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	7091204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

The second second	Property Type	Number	-
-	Application Number:	16608698	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)241-0816

Phone:

2166228200

Email:

ipdocket@calfee.com, mgillette@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

YIZHOU LIU

Address Line 1:

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

38780.04007

NAME OF SUBMITT	ER: YIZHOU LIU	
Signature:	/Mary Gillette for YIZHOU LIU/	
Date:	08/17/2022	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) 4867-6166-1998 v.1#page1.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) 4867-6166-1998 v.1#page2.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) 4867-6166-1998 v.1#page3.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) 4867-6166-1998 v.1#page4.tif source=Agri Corp. and Agricultural Corp. Notarized Assignment (003) 4867-6166-1998 v.1#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT7490525	
Receipt Date:	08/17/2022	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between SETSUZO TANAKA (hereinafter TANAKA), and AGRI INTERNATIONAL INC., having a principal place of business at 6F, KC Bldg., 2-35-1, Higashiazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1060044 Japan (hereinafter AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORPORATION D&T FARM INC., having a principal place of business at 81-22, Nishitakasaki, Minami-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama 7091204 Japan (hereinafter AGRIGULTURAL CORP.).

Whereas TANAKA owns 50% of the inventions described in a United States patent application titled METHOD FOR ENHANCING PLANT CHARACTERISTICS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SEEDLESS FRUIT, US Patent Application No. 16/608,698, filed April 27, 2018;

Whereas, AGRI CORP. and AGRICULATURAL CORP. desires to each acquire twenty-five percent (25%) of the entire right, title and interest in said applications and inventions, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor from TANAKA; and

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. TANAKA hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP., its successors and assigns, fifty percent (25%) each of the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, in and to the inventions set forth in said applications including the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the TANAKA, said applications including said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States, including all divisional, renewal, extension reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.
- 2. AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the TANAKA or in the name of AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. or otherwise as AGRI CORP. and

Page 1 of 3



38780.04007

AGRICULTURAL CORP. may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

- The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered
 officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent
 to AGRI CORP, and AGRICULTURAL CORP, in accordance herewith.
- 4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the TANAKA, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.
- 5. The TANAKA agrees that he will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the TANAKA if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP., to furnish AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.
- 6. TANAKA hereby requests that AGRI CORP. and AGRICULTURAL CORP. or its counsel enter or correct the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application(s), and enter or correct the Application Serial Numbers if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.

Executed this 16 day of May, 2022.

Printed Name:
CHIE TANAKA
Guardian for SETSUZO TANAKA

Page 2 of 3

4891-9119-6188, v.1



38780.04007

State of Okayama, Japan)

County of Okayama-shi)

SETSUZO TANAKA is legally incapacitated as of <u>April 22, 2022</u>. The undersigned Guardian named <u>Chie TANAKA</u>, represents and certifies that he/she is the duly authorized guardian to SETSUZO TANAKA, and has been fully empowered with the legal capacity to execute and deliver this assignment on behalf of SETSUZO TANAKA, having taken all necessary actions to authorize the execution and delivery of this assignment on behalf of SETSUZO TANAKA.



中節三の後見人)の代理人で () 中村夕子は, 本 公 証 人 に 対 し 、 別 紙 書 面 の 署 嘱 託 人 が 自 ら し た も の で あ る こ と を 承 認 し て い る 旨陳述した。

よって、これを認証する。

25日、本公証人役場において 5 月 令和 4 年

横浜市中区太田町六丁目87番地

横浜地方法務局所属

公 証 人

Notary



SUGIGAKI Masamoto

証

上記署名は、横浜地方法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

令和4年 5月 25日

横浜地方法務局長



朋

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- L. Country: JAPAN This public document
- 2. has been signed by SUGIGAKI Masamoto
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of SUGIGAKI Masamoto, Notary

Certified

5. at Tokyo

- 6. MAY 25, 2022
- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 22- N9 301486
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10.Signature:





For the Minister for Foreign Affairs



Registered No. 202 of 2022 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that YUKO NAKAMURA, an agent of CHIE TANAKA, Guardian for SETSUZO TANAKA, has stated in my very presence that said CHIE TANAKA has acknowledged herself that the signature on the attached document is her own.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2022.

(SUGIGAKI Masamoto)

Notary

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau 6-87, Ota-machi, Naka-ku, Yokohama-city

Japan



PATENT REEL: 061638 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 10/10/2022